Primary tie breaker(s)
106 Holstein Spring Yearling - Reasons
112 Milking Shorthn 3 Year Olds - Reasons
Secondary tie breaker(s)
011 Milking Shorthn

012 Milking Shorthn

No.
438
417
405
419
434
404
441
437
410
409
439
418
402
411
a420
407
429
431
416
430
432
408
a428
440
421
a412
442
a436
422
a406
435
401
a443

Name

Menard, Elizabeth
Almasy, Lauren
Leach, Erin

Lokali, lan
Crothers, Kennedy
Demun, Paige
Hopp, Abigail
McGill, Bailey
Kitchen, Daniel
Dallam, Belle
Wheatley, Ryan
Lehner, Sarah
Herrick, Allison
McGee, Caleb
Langerkamp, Dianna
Chupp, Justin
Nelson, Lacey
Wachtendonk, Eric
Bowen, Breanna
Seitz, Alyssa
Allen, Todd
Wright, Lora
Nelson, Hannah
Maus, Ashley
Majewski, Hannah
Norris, Gregory
Carlson, Colten
Cunningham, Claire
Cassidy, Jeanne
Robinson, Shane
Putman, Christine
Castle, Colby

de Bruijn, Sanne

Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

2 Year Olds
3 Year Olds

Individual Scores

Brown
Contest Ayrshire Swiss Guernsey
Team Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
Virginia 641 1 50 1 89 21 48 13
Ohio ST 639 2 50 2 98 2 50 1
Oklahoma 639 2 50 2 86 23 45 32
Ohio ST 639 4 46 20 93 12 48 14
Virginia 633 5 46 21 86 24 50 2
Cornell 630 6 46 22 93 13 48 15
SDakotaS 629 7 46 23 100 1 29 40
Virginia 629 8 50 4 91 18 46 27
Penn Sta 627 9 46 24 80 28 50 3
Penn Sta 624 10 48 12 91 19 50 4
Virginia 621 11 48 13 82 27 48 16
Ohio ST 620 12 50 5 93 14 50 5
Cornell 619 13 50 6 80 29 48 17
Penn Sta 618 14 50 7 77 33 50 6
Ohio ST 618 15 50 7 92 15 50 6
Oklahoma 617 16 40 32 % 5 50 8
U of Wi- 616 17 46 25 92 16 48 18
U of Wi- 609 18 50 9 98 3 48 19
Tarleton 608 19 40 33 98 4 48 20
U of Wi- 602 20 40 34 92 17 36 37
Virginia 600 21 48 14 77 34 50 9
Oklahoma 597 22 46 26 79 30 40 35
U of Wi- 597 23 46 26 91 20 48 21
SDakotaS 596 24 48 15 94 10 42 34
UNH A 595 25 40 35 9% 9 30 39
Penn Sta 592 26 48 16 68 39 50 10
SDakotaS 591 27 46 28 69 38 46 28
Virginia 588 28 50 10 78 32 50 11
UNH A 588 29 46 29 79 31 29 41
Oklahoma 586 30 40 36 84 25 48 22
Virginia 585 31 50 11 88 22 48 23
Cornell 582 32 40 37 65 40 48 24
SDakotaS 582 33 48 17 84 26 23 42



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores
Continued
Brown
Contest Ayrshire Swiss Guernsey

No. Name Team Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
413 Lippy, Autumn Tarleton 575 34 40 38 9% 6 40 36
424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A 573 35 40 39 % 7 36 38
414 Johnson, Kendall Tarleton 569 36 38 41 9% 8 46 29
ad4l5  Pursley, Taylor Tarleton 566 37 46 30 76 35 46 30
427 Girroir, Rachel UNH B 565 38 48 18 94 11 50 12
a433  Chick, Shannon Virginia 548 39 48 19 57 42 48 25
a403  Coldwell, Meghan Cornell 541 40 40 40 71 37 45 33
426 Gibson, Emily UNH B 507 41 42 31 63 41 48 26

a423  Roth, Natalie UNH A 502 42 38 42 73 36 46 31



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores
Continued
Milking
Holstein Jersey Shorthorn  Reasons
No. Name Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
438 Menard, Elizabeth 141 12 147 4 166 8 91 10
417 Almasy, Lauren 147 1 138 21 156 19 93 4
405 Leach, Erin 146 2 148 2 164 11 93 4
419 Lokai, lan 139 21 145 7 168 4 93 4
434 Crothers, Kennedy 141 13 146 5 164 12 92 7
404 Demun, Paige 138 27 148 3 157 16 89 11
441 Hopp, Abigail 139 22 145 8 170 2 89 12
437 McGill, Bailey 145 3 140 18 157 17 83 20
410 Kitchen, Daniel 143 9 143 13 165 9 94 2
409 Dallam, Belle 143 10 118 36 174 1 94 3
439 Wheatley, Ryan 144 6 132 25 167 6 92 8
418 Lehner, Sarah 141 14 145 9 141 33 89 13
402 Herrick, Allison 145 4 144 10 152 22 92 9
411 McGee, Caleb 145 5 136 23 160 15 97 1
420 Langerkamp, Dianna 138 28 141 16 147 27 78 32
407 Chupp, Justin 141 15 150 1 140 34 84 18
429 Nelson, Lacey 139 23 141 17 150 25 82 25
431 Wachtendonk, Eric 139 24 130 29 144 30 80 29
416 Bowen, Breanna 139 25 140 19 143 32 81 28
430 Seitz, Alyssa 143 11 138 22 153 20 83 21
432 Allen, Todd 144 7 120 34 161 14 85 16
408 Wright, Lora 140 17 140 20 152 23 89 14
428 Nelson, Hannah 132 35 144 11 136 37 79 31
440 Maus, Ashley 140 18 119 35 153 21 77 34
421 Majewski, Hannah 140 19 142 14 148 26 75 35
412 Norris, Gregory 128 38 146 6 152 24 87 15
442 Carlson, Colten 138 29 129 30 163 13 83 22
436 Cunningham, Claire 140 20 113 37 157 18 85 17
422 Cassidy, Jeanne 138 30 128 31 168 5 74 36
406 Robinson, Shane 144 8 144 12 126 41 78 33
435 Putman, Christine 139 26 134 24 126 42 73 38
401 Castle, Colby 129 36 131 26 169 3 83 23
443 de Bruijn, Sanne 129 36 131 26 167 7 83 23
413 Lippy, Autumn 110 41 142 15 147 28 80 30
424 Robertson, Hannah 137 32 124 33 140 35 72 39
414 Johnson, Kendall 118 40 127 32 144 31 74 37
415 Pursley, Taylor 138 31 95 41 165 10 84 19
427 Girroir, Rachel 137 33 105 40 131 38 71 40
433 Chick, Shannon 135 34 113 38 147 29 82 26
403 Coldwell, Meghan 127 39 131 28 127 40 82 27
426 Gibson, Emily 104 42 112 39 138 36 70 42
423 Roth, Natalie 141 16 75 42 129 39 71 41

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate: Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

Classes that make up this division:

001 Ayrshire Fall Calves

No. Name

438 Menard, Elizabeth
417 Almasy, Lauren
405 Leach, Erin

437 McGill, Bailey
418 Lehner, Sarah

402 Herrick, Allison
a420  Langerkamp, Dianna
411 McGee, Caleb
431 Wachtendonk, Eric
a436  Cunningham, Claire
435 Putman, Christine
409 Dallam, Belle

439 Wheatley, Ryan
432 Allen, Todd

440 Maus, Ashley
a412  Norris, Gregory
a443  de Bruijn, Sanne
427 Girroir, Rachel
a433  Chick, Shannon
419 Lokai, lan

434 Crothers, Kennedy
404 Demun, Paige

441 Hopp, Abigail

410 Kitchen, Daniel
429 Nelson, Lacey
a428  Nelson, Hannah
408 Wright, Lora

442 Carlson, Colten
422 Cassidy, Jeanne
a4l5  Pursley, Taylor
426 Gibson, Emily
407 Chupp, Justin

416 Bowen, Breanna
430 Seitz, Alyssa

421 Majewski, Hannah
a406  Robinson, Shane
401 Castle, Colby

413 Lippy, Autumn

09/14/2019
Individual Scores

Ayrshire
Team Score Rank
Virginia 50 1
Ohio ST 50 2
Oklahoma 50 2
Virginia 50 4
Ohio ST 50 5
Cornell 50 6
Ohio ST 50 7
Penn Sta 50 7
U of Wi- 50 9
Virginia 50 10
Virginia 50 11
Penn Sta 48 12
Virginia 48 13
Virginia 48 14
SDakotaS 48 15
Penn Sta 48 16
SDakotaS 48 17
UNH B 48 18
Virginia 48 19
Ohio ST 46 20
Virginia 46 21
Cornell 46 22
SDakotaS 46 23
Penn Sta 46 24
U of Wi- 46 25
U of Wi- 46 26
Oklahoma 46 26
SDakotaS 46 28
UNH A 46 29
Tarleton 46 30
UNH B 42 31
Oklahoma 40 32
Tarleton 40 33
U of Wi- 40 34
UNH A 40 35
Oklahoma 40 36
Cornell 40 37
Tarleton 40 38



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores
Ayrshire
Continued
No. Name Team Score Rank
424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A 40 39
a403  Coldwell, Meghan Cornell 40 40
414 Johnson, Kendall Tarleton 38 41
a423 Roth, Natalie UNH A 38 42

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores

Brown Swiss
Classes that make up this division:
002 Brown Swiss Fall Calves
003 Brown Swiss Winter Yearling
‘No. Name Team Score Rank
441 Hopp, Abigail SDakotaS 100 1
417 Almasy, Lauren Ohio ST 98 2
431 Wachtendonk, Eric U of Wi- 98 3
416 Bowen, Breanna Tarleton 98 4
407 Chupp, Justin Oklahoma 9% 5
413 Lippy, Autumn Tarleton 9% 6
424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A 9% 7
414 Johnson, Kendall Tarleton 9% 8
421 Majewski, Hannah UNH A 9% 9
440 Maus, Ashley SDakotaS 94 10
427 Girroir, Rachel UNH B 94 11
419 Lokali, lan Ohio ST 93 12
404 Demun, Paige Cornell 93 13
418 Lehner, Sarah Ohio ST 93 14
a420  Langerkamp, Dianna Ohio ST 92 15
429 Nelson, Lacey U of Wi- 92 16
430 Seitz, Alyssa U of Wi- 92 17
437 McGill, Bailey Virginia 91 18
409 Dallam, Belle Penn Sta 91 19
a428  Nelson, Hannah U of Wi- 91 20
438 Menard, Elizabeth Virginia 89 21
435 Putman, Christine Virginia 88 22
405 Leach, Erin Oklahoma 86 23
434 Crothers, Kennedy Virginia 86 24
a406  Robinson, Shane Oklahoma 84 25
a443  de Bruijn, Sanne SDakotaS 84 26
439 Wheatley, Ryan Virginia 82 27
410 Kitchen, Daniel Penn Sta 80 28
402 Herrick, Allison Cornell 80 29
408 Wright, Lora Oklahoma 79 30
422 Cassidy, Jeanne UNH A 79 31
a436  Cunningham, Claire Virginia 78 32
411 McGee, Caleb Penn Sta 77 33
432 Allen, Todd Virginia 77 34
a4l5  Pursley, Taylor Tarleton 76 35
a423  Roth, Natalie UNH A 73 36
a403  Coldwell, Meghan Cornell 71 37



No. Name

442 Carlson, Colten
adl2  Norris, Gregory
401 Castle, Colby
426 Gibson, Emily
a433  Chick, Shannon

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019

Individual Scores

Brown Swiss
Continued

Team Score Rank
SDakotaS 69 38
Penn Sta 68 39
Cornell 65 40
UNH B 63 41
Virginia 57 42



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores

Guernsey
Classes that make up this division:
004 Guernsey Yearling
No. Name Team Score Rank
417 Almasy, Lauren Ohio ST 50 1
434 Crothers, Kennedy Virginia 50 2
410 Kitchen, Daniel Penn Sta 50 3
409 Dallam, Belle Penn Sta 50 4
418 Lehner, Sarah Ohio ST 50 5
a420  Langerkamp, Dianna Ohio ST 50 6
411 McGee, Caleb Penn Sta 50 6
407 Chupp, Justin Oklahoma 50 8
432 Allen, Todd Virginia 50 9
ad412  Norris, Gregory Penn Sta 50 10
a436  Cunningham, Claire Virginia 50 11
427 Girroir, Rachel UNH B 50 12
438 Menard, Elizabeth Virginia 48 13
419 Lokai, lan Ohio ST 48 14
404 Demun, Paige Cornell 48 15
439 Wheatley, Ryan Virginia 48 16
402 Herrick, Allison Cornell 48 17
429 Nelson, Lacey U of Wi- 48 18
431 Wachtendonk, Eric U of Wi- 48 19
416 Bowen, Breanna Tarleton 48 20
a428  Nelson, Hannah U of Wi- 48 21
a406  Robinson, Shane Oklahoma 48 22
435 Putman, Christine Virginia 48 23
401 Castle, Colby Cornell 48 24
a433  Chick, Shannon Virginia 48 25
426 Gibson, Emily UNH B 48 26
437 McGill, Bailey Virginia 46 27
442 Carlson, Colten SDakotaS 46 28
414 Johnson, Kendall Tarleton 46 29
a4l5  Pursley, Taylor Tarleton 46 30
a423  Roth, Natalie UNH A 46 31
405 Leach, Erin Oklahoma 45 32
a403  Coldwell, Meghan Cornell 45 33
440 Maus, Ashley SDakotaS 42 34
408 Wright, Lora Oklahoma 40 35
413 Lippy, Autumn Tarleton 40 36
430 Seitz, Alyssa U of Wi- 36 37

424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A 36 38



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Individual Scores

Guernsey
Continued

No. Name Team
421 Majewski, Hannah UNH A
441 Hopp, Abigail SDakotaS
422 Cassidy, Jeanne UNH A
a443  de Bruijn, Sanne SDakotaS

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Score Rank

30
29
29
23

39
40
41
42



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores

Holstein
Classes that make up this division:
005 Holstein Fall Calf
006 Holstein Spring Yearling
106 Holstein Spring Yearling - Reasons
No. Name Team Score Rank
417 Almasy, Lauren Ohio ST 147 1
405 Leach, Erin Oklahoma 146 2
437 McGill, Bailey Virginia 145 3
402 Herrick, Allison Cornell 145 4
411 McGee, Caleb Penn Sta 145 5
439 Wheatley, Ryan Virginia 144 6
432 Allen, Todd Virginia 144 7
a406  Robinson, Shane Oklahoma 144 8
410 Kitchen, Daniel Penn Sta 143 9
409 Dallam, Belle Penn Sta 143 10
430 Seitz, Alyssa U of Wi- 143 11
438 Menard, Elizabeth Virginia 141 12
434 Crothers, Kennedy Virginia 141 13
418 Lehner, Sarah Ohio ST 141 14
407 Chupp, Justin Oklahoma 141 15
a423  Roth, Natalie UNH A 141 16
408 Wright, Lora Oklahoma 140 17
440 Maus, Ashley SDakotaS 140 18
421 Majewski, Hannah UNH A 140 19
a436  Cunningham, Claire Virginia 140 20
419 Lokali, lan Ohio ST 139 21
441 Hopp, Abigail SDakotaS 139 22
429 Nelson, Lacey U of Wi- 139 23
431 Wachtendonk, Eric U of Wi- 139 24
416 Bowen, Breanna Tarleton 139 25
435 Putman, Christine Virginia 139 26
404 Demun, Paige Cornell 138 27
a420  Langerkamp, Dianna Ohio ST 138 28
442 Carlson, Colten SDakotaS 138 29
422 Cassidy, Jeanne UNH A 138 30
a4l5  Pursley, Taylor Tarleton 138 31
424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A 137 32
427 Girroir, Rachel UNH B 137 33
a433  Chick, Shannon Virginia 135 34
a428  Nelson, Hannah U of Wi- 132 35
a443  de Bruijn, Sanne SDakotaS 129 36

&#&



No.Name

401 Castle, Colby
ad412  Norris, Gregory
a403  Coldwell, Meghan
414 Johnson, Kendall
413 Lippy, Autumn
426 Gibson, Emily

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores
Holstein
Continued
Team Score Rank
Cornell 129 36
Penn Sta 128 38
Cornell 127 39
Tarleton 118 40
Tarleton 110 41
UNH B 104 42



Classes that make up this division:

007 Jersey Winter Calf
008 Jersey Summer Yearling
009 Jersey Winter Yearling

No.
407
405
404
438
434
a412
419
441
418
402
a428
a406
410
421
413
a420
429
437
416
408
417
430
411
435
439
a443
401
a403
431
442
422
414
424
432
440
409

Name

Chupp, Justin
Leach, Erin
Demun, Paige
Menard, Elizabeth
Crothers, Kennedy
Norris, Gregory
Lokali, lan

Hopp, Abigail
Lehner, Sarah
Herrick, Allison
Nelson, Hannah
Robinson, Shane
Kitchen, Daniel
Majewski, Hannah
Lippy, Autumn
Langerkamp, Dianna
Nelson, Lacey
McGill, Bailey
Bowen, Breanna
Wright, Lora
Almasy, Lauren
Seitz, Alyssa
McGee, Caleb
Putman, Christine
Wheatley, Ryan
de Bruijn, Sanne
Castle, Colby
Coldwell, Meghan
Wachtendonk, Eric
Carlson, Colten
Cassidy, Jeanne
Johnson, Kendall
Robertson, Hannah
Allen, Todd

Maus, Ashley
Dallam, Belle

Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores
Jersey
Team Score Rank
Oklahoma 150 1
Oklahoma 148 2
Cornell 148 3
Virginia 147 4
Virginia 146 5
Penn Sta 146 6
Ohio ST 145 7
SDakotaS 145 8
Ohio ST 145 9
Cornell 144 10
U of Wi- 144 11
Oklahoma 144 12
Penn Sta 143 13
UNH A 142 14
Tarleton 142 15
Ohio ST 141 16
U of Wi- 141 17
Virginia 140 18
Tarleton 140 19
Oklahoma 140 20
Ohio ST 138 21
U of Wi- 138 22
Penn Sta 136 23
Virginia 134 24
Virginia 132 25
SDakotaS 131 26
Cornell 131 26
Cornell 131 28
U of Wi- 130 29
SDakotaS 129 30
UNH A 128 31
Tarleton 127 32
UNH A 124 33
Virginia 120 34
SDakotaS 119 35
Penn Sta 118 36



Jersey

Continued

No. Name

113 37
a433  Chick, Shannon
426 Gibson, Emily
427 Girroir, Rachel
ad4l5  Pursley, Taylor
a423  Roth, Natalie

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team

Virginia
UNH B
UNH B
Tarleton
UNH A

Big-E

113
112
105
95
75

Individual Scores

Score Rank a

38
39
40
41
42

Cunningham, Claire Virginia



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Individual Scores
Milking Shorthorn

Classes that make up this division:

010 Milking Shorthorn Junior Calves

011 Milking Shorthorn 2 Year Olds

012 Milking Shorthorn 3 Year Olds

112 Milking Shorthn 3 Year Olds - Reasons

No. Name Team Score Rank
409 Dallam, Belle Penn Sta 174 1
441 Hopp, Abigail SDakotaS 170 2
401 Castle, Colby Cornell 169 3
419 Lokali, lan Ohio ST 168 4
422 Cassidy, Jeanne UNH A 168 5
439 Wheatley, Ryan Virginia 167 6
a443  de Bruijn, Sanne SDakotaS 167 7
438 Menard, Elizabeth Virginia 166 8
410 Kitchen, Daniel Penn Sta 165 9
a415  Pursley, Taylor Tarleton 165 10
405 Leach, Erin Oklahoma 164 11
434 Crothers, Kennedy Virginia 164 12
442 Carlson, Colten SDakotaS 163 13
432 Allen, Todd Virginia 161 14
411 McGee, Caleb Penn Sta 160 15
404 Demun, Paige Cornell 157 16
437 McGill, Bailey Virginia 157 17
a436  Cunningham, Claire Virginia 157 18
417 Almasy, Lauren Ohio ST 156 19
430 Seitz, Alyssa U of Wi- 153 20
440 Maus, Ashley SDakotaS 153 21
402 Herrick, Allison Cornell 152 22
408 Wright, Lora Oklahoma 152 23
adl2  Norris, Gregory Penn Sta 152 24
429 Nelson, Lacey U of Wi- 150 25
421 Majewski, Hannah UNH A 148 26
a420  Langerkamp, Dianna Ohio ST 147 27
413 Lippy, Autumn Tarleton 147 28
a433  Chick, Shannon Virginia 147 29
431 Wachtendonk, Eric U of Wi- 144 30
414 Johnson, Kendall Tarleton 144 31
416 Bowen, Breanna Tarleton 143 32
418 Lehner, Sarah Ohio ST 141 33
407 Chupp, Justin Oklahoma 140 34
424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A 140 35

&#&



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Individual Scores
Milking Shorthorn

Continued
No.Name Team Score Rank
426 Gibson, Emily UNH B 138 36
a428 Nelson, Hannah U of Wi- 136 37
427 Girroir, Rachel UNH B 131 38
a423  Roth, Natalie UNH A 129 39
a403  Coldwell, Meghan Cornell 127 40
a406 Robinson, Shane Oklahoma 126 41
435 Putman, Christine Virginia 126 42

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging

09/14/2019
Individual Scores

Reasons
Classes that make up this division:
106 Holstein Spring Yearling - Reasons
112 Milking Shorthn 3 Year Olds - Reasons
No. Name Team Score Rank
411 McGee, Caleb Penn Sta 97 1
410 Kitchen, Daniel Penn Sta 94 2
409 Dallam, Belle Penn Sta 94 3
419 Lokali, lan Ohio ST 93 4
417 Almasy, Lauren Ohio ST 93 4
405 Leach, Erin Oklahoma 93 4
434 Crothers, Kennedy Virginia 92 7
439 Wheatley, Ryan Virginia 92 8
402 Herrick, Allison Cornell 92 9
438 Menard, Elizabeth Virginia 91 10
404 Demun, Paige Cornell 89 11
441 Hopp, Abigail SDakotaS 89 12
418 Lehner, Sarah Ohio ST 89 13
408 Wright, Lora Oklahoma 89 14
ad412  Norris, Gregory Penn Sta 87 15
432 Allen, Todd Virginia 85 16
a436  Cunningham, Claire Virginia 8 17
407 Chupp, Justin Oklahoma 84 18
ad4l5  Pursley, Taylor Tarleton 84 19
437 McGill, Bailey Virginia 83 20
430 Seitz, Alyssa U of Wi- 83 21
442 Carlson, Colten SDakotaS 83 22
a443  de Bruijn, Sanne SDakotaS 83 23
401 Castle, Colby Cornell 83 23
429 Nelson, Lacey U of Wi- 82 25
a433  Chick, Shannon Virginia 82 26
a403  Coldwell, Meghan Cornell 82 27
416 Bowen, Breanna Tarleton 81 28
431 Wachtendonk, Eric U of Wi- 80 29
413 Lippy, Autumn Tarleton 80 30
a428  Nelson, Hannah U of Wi- 79 31
a420  Langerkamp, Dianna Ohio ST 78 32
a406  Robinson, Shane Oklahoma 78 33
440 Maus, Ashley SDakotaS 77 34
421 Majewski, Hannah UNH A 75 35
422 Cassidy, Jeanne UNH A 74 36
414 Johnson, Kendall Tarleton 74 37

&#&



4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

No. Name Team

435 Putman, Christine Virginia
424 Robertson, Hannah UNH A
427 Girroir, Rachel UNH B
a423  Roth, Natalie UNH A
426 Gibson, Emily UNH B

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Big-E

Individual Scores

Reasons
Continued

Score Rank

73
72
71
71
70

38
39
40
41
42



Class

No.
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012

No.
401

402
403
404
405
406

407

Class Name

Ayrshire Fall Calves

Brown Swiss Fall Calves
Brown Swiss Winter Yearling

Guernsey Yearling
Holstein Fall Calf

Holstein Spring Yearling

Jersey Winter Calf

Jersey Summer Yearling
Jersey Winter Yearling
Milking Shorthn Junior Calves
Milking Shorthn 2 Year Olds
Milking Shorthn 3 Year Olds

Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judg
09/14/2019

Official

Placing

3142
1423
1243
3412
1243
1234
1432
2341
1342
1432
4312
1234

NO. = Contestant number; CI = Class number;
Plc = Class placing; Sc = Placing score; Rn = Reason score

Cl

001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009

Plc
3214
2143
1324
3142
1243
1324
3214
1243
1324
3124
1243
1342
3142
1243
1342
3214
1243
3142
3214
2143
1342

Sc Rn
40
48
46
50
50
46
40
50
46
46
50
50
50
50
50
40
50
46
40
48
50

Cl

002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
4321
3124
1342
4132
1243
1324
1234
1432
2134
1432
1243
1324
1342
1234
1423
2143
1234
1243
1423
1324
4312

Sc
24
40
47
43
47
40
39
38
25
47
47
40
40
50
46
38
50
39
50
47
39

Rn

41

48

39

41

46

44

46

Cl

003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

c
~+
w

NNWWWwWhARwhAbMoablhN
WWADRMWRARWRARWND WA

Plc
2413
4132
1324
2314
4132
3124
2431
3412
2341
2134
4132
2314
2134
4132
2134
2134
4132
2134
2134
1432
3124

Individual Classes
By Contestant

Sc Rn
41
48
32
37
48
34
32
38
31
46
48
26
46
48
24
46
48
24
46
50
34

Cl

004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
4312
3421
1324
4312
2341
2413
4321
2431
2431
4312
2341
2143
4321
2341
1243
4312
2341
4213
3412
2341
4213

Sc Rn

48
37
48
48
50
34
45
47
28
48
50
43
45
50
47
48
50
29
50
50
29

42

44

43

48

47

34

38



No.
408

409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

421

Cl

001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009

Plc
3124
1243
1423
3412
1243
2134
3124
1423
1342
3142
1243
1324
3412
1243
1342
3214
1243
1432
4132
1432
3142
3124
1423
2314
3214
1243
1432
3142
1243
1432
3142
1243
1432
3124
2143
1342
3142
1243
1324
3214
1243
1342

Sc Rn
46
50
40
48
50
28
46
46
50
50
50
46
48
50
50
40
50
47
38
38
46
46
46
24
40
50
47
50
50
47
50
50
47
46
48
50
50
50
46
40
50
50

Cl

002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
1432
1243
1423
1423
1324
4132
4312
1234
1342
1432
1243
1342
4213
1432
4312
4123
3421
1342
4123
1432
1423
1243
1324
4132
1423
1324
1423
1423
1234
1243
1432
1324
1243
1432
1324
1432
4123
1324
1432
1423
1243
1243

Sc
47
47
46
50
47
46
32
50
47
47
47
47
38
38
39
46
20
47
46
38
46
46
47
46
50
47
46
50
50
39
47
47
39
47
47
50
46
47
50
50
47
39

Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judg
09/14/2019

Individual Classes

By Contestant

Rn

43

46

47

48

40

40

42

45

42

47

44

44

41

43

Continued

Cl

003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

Plc
2431
1432
2143
2413
4132
1423
1234
1342
2134
3214
3142
2134
2341
1342
2134
1243
4132
2143
1243
4123
1423
2341
4132
3142
2143
4132
1234
2143
4123
2134
2134
4132
2314
2134
4132
2314
2134
1432
1234
1423
4312
4213

Sc Rn
32
50
27
41
48
38
48
46
24
30
40
24
30
46
24
50
48
27
50
44
38
30
48
42
48
48
27
48
44
24
46
48
26
46
48
26
46
50
27
45
42
40

Cl

004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
3241
2341
4123
3412
3214
1423
3412
2431
1243
3412
2341
1432
3412
2341
1423
1342
2314
4123
3142
3421
3412
3142
3142
3214
4312
3241
2341
3412
2314
1243
3412
2341
2341
4312
2431
2143
3412
3241
4123
4213
2341
3142

Sc Rn

40
50
33
50
42
42
50
47
47
50
50
40
50
50
42
40
47
33
46
37
28
46
23
38
48
45
31
50
47
47
50
50
31
48
47
43
50
45
33
30
50
37

46

48

47

49

47

40

32

39

39

46

45

49

37

32



No.
422

423
424
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435

436

Cl

001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009

Plc
3124
1423
1234
4132
1243
3241
3214
1243
1342
4312
4213
3214
3412
1243
3214
3124
1243
1432
3124
1243
1342
3214
2143
3142
3142
1243
1432
3412
1243
3142
3412
1423
3124
3124
1243
1342
3142
1234
1324
3142
1243
3124

Sc Rn
46
46
39
38
50
24
40
50
50
42
38
31
48
50
31
46
50
47
46
50
50
40
48
46
50
50
47
48
50
46
48
46
42
46
50
50
50
46
46
50
50
42

Cl

002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
1432
1234
4132
1423
1234
4312
1243
1243
1432
1324
2341
1234
4123
1324
4132
4132
1342
1423
4123
1324
1432
1243
1234
1423
1423
1324
1243
1432
1234
1432
4231
1243
4312
1342
1243
1432
1432
1234
1423
4123
1243
4312

Sc
47
50
46
50
50
39
46
47
50
36
29
36
46
47
46
43
41
46
46
47
50
46
50
46
50
47
39
47
50
50
27
47
39
40
47
50
47
50
46
46
47
39

Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judg
09/14/2019

Individual Classes

By Contestant

Rn

42

41

40

37

40

41

42

45

42

44

42

44

43

43

Continued

Cl

003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

Plc
2431
4132
4321
3241
4213
1234
1243
4132
1234
4231
4123
2341
2143
4132
1243
1234
1432
2134
2134
1432
2143
2134
1432
2143
2143
4312
2134
2341
4132
2143
2341
4132
2314
2134
1342
2134
2413
1432
2143
2431
4132
2431

Sc Rn
32
48
47
23
34
27
50
48
27
27
44
31
48
48
30
48
50
24
46
50
27
46
50
27
48
42
24
30
48
27
30
48
26
46
46
24
41
50
27
32
48
34

Cl

004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
1423
2413
1342
3142
1342
4123
4231
3412
2341
4312
3421
3214
3412
3412
3421
4312
2431
2431
4312
2134
4123
4231
3214
3124
4312
2413
2143
3412
3412
1342
4312
4312
1423
3412
2341
1423
4312
2143
4231
3412
3142
1423

Sc Rn

29
41
43
46
17
33
36
26
31
48
37
38
50
26
24
48
47
28
48
41
33
36
42
42
48
41
43
50
26
43
48
23
42
50
50
42
48
38
23
50
23
42

32

30

32

33

31

38

40

38

38

41

40

48

30

42



No.
437

438
439
440
441
442

443

Cl

001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009

Plc
3142
1243
1342
3142
1243
1432
3412
1243
1234
3412
1243
1324
3124
1423
1342
1342
1243
1324
3412
1243
1324

Sc Rn
50
50
50
50
50
47
48
50
39
48
50
46
46
46
50
46
50
46
48
50
46

Cl

002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
1423
1234
1432
4132
1324
1432
1423
1234
4132
4123
1324
4132
1423
1234
1432
1234
1243
3412
4132
3124
1423

Sc
50
50
50
43
47
50
50
50
46
46
47
46
50
50
50
39
47
36
43
40
46

Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judg
09/14/2019

Individual Classes

By Contestant

Rn

45

44

44

43

43

41

39

Continued

Cl

003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

Plc
2413
4132
2314
2134
1432
2143
2431
4132
2341
2143
1432
1243
1243
4132
2413
2341
4312
4123
2413
4132
1243

Sc Rn
41
48
26
46
50
27
32
48
31
48
50
30
50
48
32
30
42
43
41
48
30

Cl

004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
3142
3214
1342
4312
2341
1423
4312
3241
1423
4132
3142
2143
2431
2431
1423
3142
2134
1423
2413
3421
1243

Sc Rn

46
42
43
48
50
42
48
45
42
42
23
43
29
47
42
46
41
42
23
37
47

38

47

48

34

46

42

44



Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Primary tie breaker(s)
106 Holstein Spring Yearling - Reasons
112 Milking Shorthn 3 Year Olds - Reasons

Secondary tie breaker(s)

011 Milking Shorthorn 2 Year Olds
012 Milking Shorthorn 3 Year Olds

Team Scores

Brown
Contest Ayrshire Swiss Guernsey Holstein

Jersey
Team Score  Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
Ohio ST A 1898 1 146 2 284 2 148 2 427 3 428 2
Virginia B 1891 2 148 1 262 6 142 5 430 2 419 4
Penn State 1869 3 144 3 248 9 150 1 431 1 397 8
Oklahoma S 1853 4 136 6 261 7 135 6 427 4 438 1
Cornell 1831 5 136 7 238 10 144 4 412 9 423 3
U of Wi-RF 1827 6 136 8 282 3 132 8 421 6 409 5
Virginia A 1818 7 144 4 251 8 148 3 424 5 400 7
SDakotaSt 1816 8 140 5 263 5 117 9 417 7 393 10
UNH A 1756 9 126 9 270 4 95 11 415 8 394 9
Tarleton S 1752 10 118 10 290 1 134 7 367 10 409 6
UNH B 1072 11 90 11 157 11 98 10 241 11 217 11

Milking

Shorthorn Reasons
Team Score Rank Score Rank
Ohio ST A 465 5 275 2
Virginia B 490 2 266 3
Penn State 499 1 285 1
Oklahoma S 456 6 266 4
Cornell 478 4 264 5
U of Wi-RF 447 9 245 8
Virginia A 451 8 250 6
SDakotaSt 486 3 249 7
UNH A 456 7 221 10
Tarleton S 434 10 235 9
UNH B 269 11 141 11



Classes that make up this division:
001 Ayrshire Fall Calves

Team
Virginia B
Ohio ST A
Penn State
Virginia A
SDakotaSt
Oklahoma S
Cornell

U of Wi-RF
UNH A
Tarleton S
UNH B

Division ties broken by contest score

Score

148
146
144
144
140
136
136
136
126
118
90

Rank

el
FPBowoo~v~oubrwN R

Big-E
4-Y'r Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Ayrshire



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Brown Swiss

Classes that make up this division:
002 Brown Swiss Fall Calves
003 Brown Swiss Winter Yearling

Team Score Rank
Tarleton S 290 1
Ohio ST A 284 2
U of Wi-RF 282 3
UNH A 270 4
SDakotaSt 263 5
Virginia B 262 6
Oklahoma S 261 7
Virginia A 251 8
Penn State 248 9
Cornell 238 10
UNH B 157 11

Division ties broken by contest score



Classes that make up this division:
004 Guernsey Yearling

Team

Penn State
Ohio ST A
Virginia A
Cornell
Virginia B
Oklahoma S
Tarleton S
U of Wi-RF
SDakotaSt
UNH B
UNH A

Division ties broken by contest score

Score

150
148
148
144
142
135
134
132
117
98
95

Rank

e
RPTBowo~v~oobrwNR

Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Guernsey



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Holstein

Classes that make up this division:

005 Holstein Fall Calf

006 Holstein Spring Yearling

106 Holstein Spring Yearling - Reasons

Team Score Rank
Penn State 431 1
Virginia B 430 2
Ohio ST A 427 3
Oklahoma S 427 4
Virginia A 424 5
U of Wi-RF 421 6
SDakotaSt 417 7
UNH A 415 8
Cornell 412 9
Tarleton S 367 10
UNH B 241 11

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Jersey

Classes that make up this division:
007 Jersey Winter Calf

008 Jersey Summer Yearling
009 Jersey Winter Yearling

Team Score Rank
Oklahoma S 438 1
Ohio ST A 428 2
Cornell 423 3
Virginia B 419 4
U of Wi-RF 409 5
Tarleton S 409 6
Virginia A 400 7
Penn State 397 8
UNH A 394 9
SDakotaSt 393 10
UNH B 217 11

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Milking Shorthorn

Classes that make up this division:

010 Milking Shorthorn Junior Calves

011 Milking Shorthorn 2 Year Olds

012 Milking Shorthorn 3 Year Olds

112 Milking Shorthorn 3 Year Olds - Reasons

Team Score Rank
Penn State 499 1
Virginia B 490 2
SDakotaSt 486 3
Cornell 478 4
Ohio ST A 465 5
Oklahoma S 456 6
UNH A 456 7
Virginia A 451 8
U of Wi-RF 447 9
Tarleton S 434 10
UNH B 269 11

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-Yr Dairy Judging
09/14/2019

Team Scores
Reasons

Classes that make up this division:
106 Holstein Spring Yearling - Reasons
112 Milking Shorthn 3 Year Olds - Reasons

Team Score Rank
Penn State 285 1
Ohio ST A 275 2
Virginia B 266 3
Oklahoma S 266 4
Cornell 264 5
Virginia A 250 6
SDakotaSt 249 7
U of Wi-RF 245 8
Tarleton S 235 9
UNH A 221 10
UNH B 141 11

Division ties broken by contest score



